Agreement of Engagement

Accessuni Ltd is a student counseling, guidance and support provider and is funded through HEI partnerships, business advertisement, indirect and direct commission of service.

Accessuni Ltd service includes lead generation, profiling and vetting of students. Our counsellors provide support and work with the students in preparing them for their journey to UK and EU.

Any students sent by Accessuni to the University will constitute an **Offer**, once the student is accepted by the University this will constitute an **Acceptance**. Once the University makes an acceptance of an offer to the student and the student has paid the necessary fees, Accessuni will be paid the standard commission the University pays its agents on the production of an invoice by Accessuni Ltd. This forms an unequivocal agreement and creates a legal relation between the University and Accessuni Ltd.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived from the student introduced by Accessuni to the University as stated above, this agreement becomes binding.